Galvin Mfg. Co.

Model: 67X13 Chassis: Year: Pre 1949
Power: Circuit: IF:

Tubes:

Bands:

Resources

Riders Volume 17 - MOTOROLA 17-80
Riders Volume 17 - MOTOROLA 17-81
Riders Volume 17 - MOTOROLA 17-82
Riders Volume 17 - MOTOROLA 17-83
Riders Volume 17 - MOTOROLA 17-84

Courtesy Nostalgia Air


http://www.nostalgiaair.org

)

U
IZ
!
K
o
&
&
=

}MODELS 67511, 67Xi2, 67X13

Chessis HS-E8

PAGE 17-80 MOTOROLA

asB0 10u0ABA fISTNANY S¥GL' AC'D QING P B S e e I T
ZEOTT TVIq 10
nssessteessenanse 417949492 @,
eIl AN gpllyve 21 DIATUS swa] 104 Sd0aloedes Surpped
T 1018111980 ;BISLVYE 3T pUE S8J00 Septloul ‘o¥ 9uP :epolq LOFCLEYE -L
T + ATuo BuUTpUiM :doOTq QICLLAYS h%uﬂwu -+ DToTUS $§9T 1NQ £203700dw
BuTpped pUB S800% SSPNTOUT (o G8% 41  BEOOLPEPE  I-L
LEINIOLSHVEL
EraH-r b &l .
CPURGAB 28030 JC L01RITEJ *adld J91EM TrroTerrsessertroes oth WO 2R N9 THYd 26794908 1-S1
03 STSSEUD J0 BUUAIUE 3084U0D J3ASN  INOILNVD TR 0291 - 0% G55 - FONVE AONGNOINL YIXVIdS
ONGSH=4d-1
. ) A3 13 e . * 9 ] 1 .hH
{< ARQG I0A -
SKHO 0004 ¢ ¥ gvee Lom 1001 0% N M5 Lr-93-8
SWHO NI J3LvdIONI 34y $50i81534 Y hmm—
LA5NPAY 10N 00 ‘WOLLOB) SNV NO HIWWHL + c_-uh_v " w,n_nu_w
{dOL) ONVS= ND HINWIHL = & ﬁu'nlullL.Ill i ru
-8 01 ONAOHO + i ! HBEY 10N o
SISSYHO OL ONNOS « “Wr L A #nfor | ! @r~ PRI b
ALON @ @
2-20651G83 ON HYID Q034 L2 C
o .
® o
FASE w08 950 mlm wluk. &_,\
! bl ﬁﬂ_ﬂo_
Py ! ¥
£ g1 .k.m«. e ¥z A mﬁnq o
s 4¥ 4. -
3 810 &1 93N LE A ufso o 2
o0 9-8 HOLIOVAYD VE
oo2l . By ﬂm 23w 1 om 72 OHNNL SNV 3 b :
B4 .u:_a o-mm 8-y §-d

b 11

-2 0
u22_0nu

——
20

£i-92
s
_ CEL]
£e
-y
WG —“
L]
OATEE
187 TBNYYL
104100
£-L

4-¢-0A7-1130
15141

| Y

el

=,

4001

-1 [\

iy

Rider

©Jonhn F.

Courtesy Nostalgia Air


http://www.nostalgiaair.org

m —
o
MOTOROLA INC. MODELS 67X11,
67X12, 67X13
Max1imum performance can only be obtained 1f ex- such as Motorola part number 86A71008.
treme care Is eXerclsed during allgnmentr Follow
the procedure carefully. it recelver is cperated from AC line during align~
ment, it 1s sugegested that an isolation transformer
A low range output meter should be connected be usz2d between Trecelver and power lime. If no
across the speaker volce coll. Set recelver volume 1splation transformer 1s used and hum 1s encountered
control tc maximum; for greatest accuracy keep out- durlng allignment, connect the ground side of the
put of receiver at approximately .06 watt throughout signal gererator output to receiver B- instead of
alignment by reducing generator output (not re- the recelver chassis.
celver volume control) as stages are brought into
alignment. (.05 watt = .40 volt on output meter)
The allgnment tool should be of an lnsulated Lype
STEP DIAL DuMMY SIGNAL SIGNAL" ADJUST REMARKS
SET : CENERATOR GENERATOR TRIMMER
Y TO CONNECTED TO SET TO OR CORE
IF ALIGNMENT
1. Gang fully +1 mf RF Amp. gridx 455 Ke 1,2,3 & 4 Adjust for
opened maximum cutput.
WAVE TRAP ADJUSTMENT
2. Gang fully .1 mf RF Amp. gridx 466 Ke 5 Adjust for minimum
opened response. .
l 3ok Gang fully .1 mt RF Amp. gridk 1820 Fc 8 Adjust for maximum
opened : autput; this sets
gsc. Lo dlal scale
4. 1400 Ke Radiation 1400 Kc | 7 Tune slgnal for max.
100Dk with recelver tuning
knob, then peak trim—
mer 7.
* T convenient point for thls comnection is the stator of the RF sectlon of the tuning capaclitor.
*k First close gang fully and set pointer to calibration mark as shown In Figure 1, then proceed
with Step 3.
¥k Connect output of signal generator to & 5* dlameter, 3 turn 100p and dring ¢lose enough to re-
celver logp to obtain outpub of.50 milliwatts (.40V) on cutput meter. Vary distance Detween
loops to maintain this output during alignment. Minimum dlsb;gceTDeRr.ween loops should never be
less than 12%. N WITH GANG FULLY CLOSED
o~ POINTER SLIDER SHOULD
/ H TOUGH EDGE OF HOLE.
DIAL BACKGROUND
}-@ i
Oe T THIS HOLE 1S
USED FOR
N—————F" SETTING POINTER
05C. TRIM.
r ~® 16206 POWER
S R-F TRI AMP.
I ®'i400KC 0SC.-MOD:
14Q7 :
3
R-F =
:
14C7 e
Pt AMP cs_ H
T I-F 455 KC DIODE, 455 KG
WAVE[TRAP SEC. (BOTTOM} (D SEC.{BOTTCM)
455KC - ]
6] @) PRI. (TOP) @ pri(ToP)
_ I MR I

©John F. Rider

Sy AN


http://www.nostalgiaair.org

ot 0k's

1580] JC PUSTH RTXLE

6g'ce'ze

O
2
L]
<
[
o
&
O
£
O
=

AIOAT ZTXL *INUTBM TTILO

©John F. Rider

Courtesy Nostalgia Air )


http://www.nostalgiaair.org

OTOROLA PAGE 17-83
MODELS 67X1l,
€7X12, 6713

BOTTOM VIEW OF CHASSIS

01AG 634718571

o
|
[} = RESISTANGE READINGS.
(= VOLTAGE READINGS.
G=GROUND 'ro CHASSIS.
N.C.= NO GONNECTION.
% = MAY VARY. DEPENDING ON CONDITION OF ELECTROLYTIG CAPAGITORS.
# = TIE PCINT.
f—-nmm’zn
%
{C“"‘ 7 3 3
ZIZ)I.M.. BACKGRGUND
BRACGKET.
NOTE:
USE {8LB. TEST FISH LINE, -
gfcgg&sﬁ_rrllOT WITH A OROP
I REF.
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CAPICITORS
C~1 859818 Paper: .05 mf 400V ...-vevuuvvavncs
C~2 1X77339 Variable: 2 gang; includes pulley
c-3 BA75666 Paper: .15 mf 400V ...cevnee ssassse
C-4 8385818 Paper: .05 MF 400V vauvevavansnenss
C=-5 Z1Rge4l Mica: 100 rmf 50OV ...... cerrurenas
C=6 R20ARg941 Trimmer: 6-60 mmf; includes *L* mtg
brackel ciiiaccsvoaanrrnss
C-7  gBgsls Paper: .0B M 400V ..ccevssarvrrves
C=8 8359818 Paper: .05 ML 400V ..vseecscescanss
C-p 21Rgs648 Mica: 250 mmf BOOV s.iveevsnonsnvnas
C~=10 ZBB75808 Electrolytic: 40-20-20 mf 150V ....
C~11 21Ree48 Mica: 250 mmf SO0V seeveeeocasasens
/ N C-12 21Res48 Mica: 250 mmf 500V ..enuivsssnnoean
C-13 859809 Paper: .01 mf 400V ......... tesenan
C-14 859809 Paper: .01 mf 400V ......... YT
C-15 859810 Paper: .25 mf 100V .oiuusencsvanana
C-1¢ 839802 Paper: .02 mf 400V ........... cesaa

NOTE: A VTVM WAS USED TO MAKE VOLTAGE MEASUREMENTS.

VOLUME CONTROL SET AT MINIMUM AND NO SIGNAL

TUNED

IN,
MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM TUBE SOCKET TERMINALS
INDICATED TO B—(
ALL VOLTAGE MEASUREMENTS TAKEN WITH 117V, AC INPUT

TO SET.
ALl VOLTAGE MEASUREMENTS DG UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED.

AL MEASUREMENTS 10%.

WITH GANG FULLY CLOSED, POINTER
SLIDER SHOULD TOUGH ESGE OF HOLE.

e

©John F. Rider

ICourtesy Nostalgia Air!

o
O TRHES
TENSIDNJ FiNLs

TUNING SHAFT

VIEWED FROM FRONT
OF GHASS51S



http://www.nostalgiaair.org

11,

M 0
l6 7X12, 67X13
F.
0. PART NO.
RESISTORS
~1  B8R80O04
R-2  @Re054
iR=3  8RG0EE
[R-4  8R6028
R~-5  BR3927
R-§ BR21i22
=7  8RE&A3
B-8  6R8004
R-9  8R3833
R-10 @8Re058
R~11 @R8152
R=-12 6R3972
R-13 A#RB328
~14 184781081
R-15 @aRa36e3
-18 8R2118
-17 6REOLE
R-19 @R8032
R-19 8R8363
R-20 @REZR
1 1X77347
Z2A471517
TATTEBE
7B18748
B TATIEOR
8 TATTBE?
7 18E77848
8 16K77649
] 180470684
. or
10 16X478003
11
11 42R75826
12 13K470885
13 1Mepd4
14 BA470851
15 BEBTTBLL
3 1X77344
17 27KT7085
18, 6587805
15 5A19658
27Kibs4l
I 1 B7A12691
22 26B77859
22 ZEK77860
24 36K4768004
25 Z2A24815
] 437666
27 29R5227
28 257061
29 38428507
430 B ATYEOY
31 49A12648
2z 49471078
3B SATI248
j 2 5475045
: 56 BADTTE4T
34D470662

DESCRIPTION

10,000 1/2 W eivencnvncnnnas
82,000 1/2 W senensnnnenneenssntonan
22,000 L/2 W evrsarrnssrssnasncssnns a7
2.2 MeE 1/2 W sivunenatocacanrananan
4.7 MR 1/2 W tieniinireassnsrsneans
27 108 172 W veiuivesnvanes

“BBO L/2 W severerinnvennrernnanarans

47,000 172 W toiiiiniiinncnnsonsnes =
220 1W NI .......... trrreasuncacsnns

40
1200 IW NI .iiveninneescnccnecncones
100 108 172 W Liiiiiiins cnvnsmnacan 41
Volume Contrel: 500,000 ohms includes

ch=off switch .....cne.e

1200 105 1/2 W veuvnss R srereerd0Z 40
B3 mMeE 12 W oenrieneiinncersnasnancaas.d0z

220,000 1/2 W tivsrennnsanernsrasnscsyredOD
470,000 1/2 W tivvrsansasssavetansanansaa00843
1200 10% 1/2 W seivenrorarsancsavannnass dog
150 10% 172 WHI ovvieenvinirvnsinnanas don
Back Assembly: cabinet back with antenna %
terminal and terminal
Strip; 1685 100D wecverses £

Balfle, speaker (B67X13 onl¥)} essevcanncanse
Bracket, dial mounting {87X11 & 87X12} ..
Bracket, gang MOUNtINE sscesrsreveansases 46
Bracket, pllot 11ght mountingiseeesessss.dos
Bracket, tunlng shaft mounting ceecseevss.
Cabinet, table model: plastic walnut 47

(87X11 0nl¥} .uvnese
Gabinet, table model: plastic IVOrY seeees
Csbinet, table model: wood; blonde finish 48

(8713 Only) eveeens
Cabinet, table model: wood; ToAast finish

(87X13 Oonly) sevesee
Clip, electrolytic MOUNLINE ee-esussesss doz?®
Cloth, grille {67X13 onl¥) sevcessssccssns

Cord, dial: 18f; DIACK +eesvsssscsnnccessaFd
Cord, line: § fT. long; with'rplug ..

Dial BacKZroungd seecesvsecnsssssvnsss
Dial Background Bracket and Support
Assembly: Inciudes shoulder rlvets and
PULLIEYSE tavensavmnsraasonarsonconnss
Dowel, wood (loop antenma mounting) ..
Eyelet, snap-in {d1al backgrouni mounting)
Eyelel, spacer (gang moTINE) eeesssss
Footh, Tubber: # dlameter (cabinet foot)
(B7X13 ODLY) cenvvvnraaan
rommet, rubber (RANg mounting) .......
Knob, control: Walnut {g7X1i cnly)
Knob, control: Ivory (87X12 cnly) .....
Kncb, control: Tan {67Xi3 ONl¥) eevvass
Lock, line cord: TIETE ctovissresncsunas:
Lockwasher: #6 external; cadmlum plated
{oscillator cell meunting)
Lug, solAeTINE #6 coesencvareveavanaas
Nut: 3/8-32X9/16; Palnut; cadmlum plated
{volume c¢ontrol mounting) +e.cecea.
Flug, Split (cablpei back mounting)
Pointer and Slider Assembly ..v-v..... ..
Pulley, cord: idler (cord gulde) Jouvves
Pulley, cord: 1/2" groove (cord eulde) .
Rivet, shouider: .187" LONE cavsesanrans
Rivet, shculder: .437" 1lONE «vsrrreanncre
Scale, dial .(87Xil and 67X12 OBLY) a.es.
Scale, dlal and escutcheon {(tan color)

g

RH B

aves

e

a8 8 8 88 884

|l_—__—(67x15 DRLY) cevscnanans
©@John F. Rider

Courtesy Nostalgia Air

REF.
NO.

MOTOROLA INC.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
or
B4K478005 Scale, dlal and escutcheon {toast eolor)
(B7XL3 CRLY) ewrvavncesos

. 887707 Rivet: .122 X 5/32; nickel piated (pilot
iight mounting bracket mbunting,
trimmer mounting and terminal strip
MOUNLINE) oovessvnvensasaacnsnne

587701 Rivet: .122 x 3/16; nlckel plated (tuning
shaft mounting tracket mounting)

. BS7708 Rivet: .122 x 9538; nlckel plated (14ne
cord lock mOunting) s.eeovccecesss

351328 Screw: §2 x 3/8 Phillips ovalhead wood
screw; brass plated (87113 dial
scale and escutchecn mounting)...

387155 Screw: 8-32 X /16 slotted hex head;
cadmium plated (dlal mounting)
(8711 and 87X12 ONl¥) sesvevases

357508 Screw: #6 x 1/4 PKZ plalin hex head sheet]
metal screw; cadmium plated
(oscillator coll mounting)

357350 Screw: 6-32 X 174 slottsd hex hsad
1ocking type wachine screw;
cagmium plated {lug WiE) ... ..

351339 Serew: #6 X 5/B flat head wood sceraw:
{baffle m@) {(67X13, ~aly) «...

B3ETR05 Screw: 8-32 X 17+ siotted hex head
iocking type machlne sScrew,
cacmium plated (speaker mMLg) ..

337454 Serew: §8 ¥ 1J4 PKZ plaln hex head
cadmium plated {dlal background
bracket as3embly MLE) avenesae-.

337807 Screw: #8 X 5/8 PK? plail hex head shee
metal screw; cadmium plated {gang
MEE) sescnasannsesnonssnsonncnson

338117 Screws #8 X 1% PKZ slcotted Hex head sheet
metai screw; antiqus copper flInlsh
(chassis mtg) (67X11 and 67X12
ONLY) seessneosarsaarnsnrasnansel

F37526 Screw: #8 x 1-1/8 PKA slotted hex head;
sadmium plated (chassls mtg)’
(S7XL3 ONLY) seavenvrsseasoscss

3533384 Screw: #8 % 2-1/4 PKZ slotted hex hea:1|
sheet metal screw cadmlum plated
(DACK BULE) sevweenvenvavsroasane

1X77363 Shafh Assembly, TUAING .ceciesnrrnasas

1X71049 Shield and Iron Core Sleeve Assembly
{IF ang Diode shleld CAN).vearannvsss
26A72635 Shield, tube ...vcvuivvsrsvsnssrnnones
9A76185 Socket, tube: loctal ....... [
or

9A72549 Socker, tube: loctal; mounts with rivets

(Use this socket to replace HA76185
socket when mounting €ars on chassis|
. break 6ff) .seiiiiniieanns

41434244 Spring, tension cCil ..venvmeeniienanal

31A768184 gtrip, terminal: #1 ground 2 Insulatec!.

Z1K15028 3trip, ‘termipal: z insulated lugs, cen-

ter mtg (on cdbinet back) ....viivain..

4470015 Washer "C" (tuning SHaft MLE) «vevuvuss

4K19943 Washer, paper (used Detween control i

¥nobs and cablinet 67X11i & 12 only) I

BLAZ0DTB Washer: 3/8 X .171 ¥ .082 (chassls mug)

67X11 & 12 only -..venenn PR ]

481719 Washer: 3/8 x ,140 x ,030; nickel pla-

ted (1ine cord 10cK MEE) sueu.s

487563 Washer: 5/6 x .203 x .033; cadmium pla-

ted (cabinet back mtg) ........

458204 Washer: 1" X .203 X .067; copper platedf

- {chassis mtg) 67X13 only ......
At A S



http://www.nostalgiaair.org

	Technical Overview
	Riders Volume 17 - MOTOROLA 17-80
	Riders Volume 17 - MOTOROLA 17-81
	Riders Volume 17 - MOTOROLA 17-82
	Riders Volume 17 - MOTOROLA 17-83
	Riders Volume 17 - MOTOROLA 17-84


